## CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION Study Abroad

# STUDY ABROAD LEADERSHIP TEAM

Share your #SNCadventures with the College community and further develop your leadership skills

#### Overview

SALT is a new program for students following their #SNCadventures. SALT provides you with opportunities to reflect on your #SNCadventures and promote international education. You will also grow as a person, student, leader, and professional.

#### Eligibility

SALT is open to SNC students who have studied abroad on a program approved by the Center for International Education.

#### Benefits

- \$50 gift card
- LinkedIn recommendation from Study
  Abroad
- Profile on the Study Abroad website
- Personal, professional, and academic development
- Involvement with and recognition at Study Abroad and Center for International Education events

(Students who do not fulfill the requirements of the program will not receive these benefits.)

#### Activities

Students serve on SALT for one semester.

**Required activities include:** 

- Attend monthly community forums
- Author a brief testimonial for publication on the Study Abroad website

SALT

- Assist with a major Study Abroad or Center for International Education event
- Manage SALT's social media efforts for a three-week period

You must also complete at least three additional activities, such as:

- Host an information session on your study abroad program
- Organize a social event for returnees
- Produce a digital story that features your #SNCadventures

#### Application

- 1. Complete the SALT Interest Form
- 2. Give a 15-minute presentation on your #SNCadventures
- 3. Study Abroad will select five students for SALT each semester

### Dynamic Adventures. Expert Support.

snc.edu/studyabroad | studyabroad@snc.edu | 920-403-4068 | Bemis International Center